From Rebecca Cruse Deputy Director, SDAC 605.773.3301



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SOUTH DAKOTA ARTS COUNCIL TO MEET OCT 12

PIERRE, S.D. – Members of the South Dakota Arts Council, the advisory board of the Office of Arts, will gather in Pierre, Friday, Oct 12, for the Council's annual fall meeting.

The meeting will begin at 9 a.m. CDT in the Creekside conference room at Dolly-Reed Plaza, 711 E. Wells Ave. An agenda will be posted 72 hours prior to the meeting at the Department of Tourism offices. For more information, call the SDAC office at 605-773-3301 or email <u>sdac@state.sd.us.</u>

The Council will review panel recommendations for applicant endorsements to the council's teaching artist roster. The afternoon session will be a joint meeting with the Arts South Dakota board of directors.

An office of the South Dakota Department of Tourism, the South Dakota Arts Council's mission is to provide grants and services to artists, arts organizations and schools across the state, with funding from the National Endowment for the Arts and South Dakota state government.

The South Dakota Department of Tourism is comprised of Tourism and the South Dakota Arts Council. The Department is led by Secretary James D. Hagen.

-30-